Ordinance No. 189 of 19 April 1978 amending Ordinance No. 437 of 21 December 1966 governing the Delimitation of the Territorial Sea

Section 4 in Ordinance No. 437 of 21 December 1966 governing the Delimitation of the Territorial Sea is with effect from 1 May 1978 amended in the following way:

- 1. No. 8) shall be deleted and replaced by "57° 44' 43" N 10° 39' 26" E....... Grenen from there a straight line to"
- 2. No. 9) shall be deleted
- 3. No. 10) shall be deleted
- 4. No. 12) shall be deleted and replaced by "57° 13' 45" N 10° 33' 12" E....... Islet off Lyngsa from there a straight line to"
- 5. No. 13) shall be deleted
- 6. No. 37) shall be deleted and replaced by "56° 12' 22" N 11° 40' 34" E....... Hesselo NW reef from there a straight line to"
- 7. No. 38) shall be deleted and be replaced by " 56° 07' 49" N 12° 18' 43" E....... Gilleleje harbour pier from there the coastline to"
- 8. No. 39) shall be deleted.

DONE at Amalienborg on 19 April 1978.